I-FORCE Ironless
Linear Positioners
Parker Trilogy’s I-Force linear positioners utilize our high-performance I-Forceironless linear motors in a pre-engineered, easily integrated, ready-to-run pack-age. The principal design goal for these positioners is to achieve high performance         at an economical cost while preserving the design flexibility to accommodate                 customization.
Trilogy’s positioners have selectable single- or dual-bearing to match the performance and cost requirements for each application. In addition, they are designed to connect together using transition plates for XY or multi-axis configurations. Options include a variety of cable management systems in addition to bellows and hard covers.
Flexibility, multi-axis compatibility, and ease of customization make the I-Forcelinear positioners a superior choice for high performance and value.
• Trilogy positioners use ground steel or aluminum bases for flatness and parallelism because aluminum extrusions often do not meet the accuracy   requirements for straightness and flatness.• Trilogy has single- or dual-bearing rail positioners to better match the performance and cost requirements for each application. • Every positioner includes a magnetic encoder for industrial environments or     an optical encoder with resolutions down to 0.1um (0.000 04”). • Dual-rail positioners have bellows as a standard option. • Multiple carriage options are available on all positioner series. • Different cable track widths available for added stiffness and rigidity• Different cable track widths available as custom options for user payload tubes and cables
www.parkermotion.com Parker Hannifi n CorporationElectromechanical Automation Division55
I-Force Ironless Motor Positioner T1D  Specifications

I-Force Ironless Motor Positioner T1S-T1D
1 AD 3 N S B A G 2012
Order Example:
Series T = Open Positioner
Bearing Rail ConfigurationD = Dual Bearing RailsS = Single Bearing Rails
Length of BaseXXX = Length of base In inchesMax.: 33.6˝Min.: 9.6˝Increment: 2.4˝
* Truncate base length in part number.  Example: for a 16.8 inch base,    “XXX” equal “016˝
T1S Base Length = Travel (increments of 2.4˝ [60.96mm])                             +1.6˝ [40.64] + carriage lengthT1D Base Length = Travel Travel (increments of 2.4˝ [60.96 mm])          -0.05˝ [1027 mm] + carriage length
Base Material
A = 3/8˝ Al
Cooling   N  no cooling
Winding Type   S  Series   P  Parallel
Encoder
A =  LME, 1umB = LME, 5umQ = Renishaw, 5umL = Renishaw, 1umM = Renishaw, 0.5mP = Renishaw, 0.1umR = Renishaw, 1 V p-p        sine/cosineX = No encoder
Cable length
Cable LengthA = 1 Meter Flying LeadsB = 3 Meter Flying LeadsC = 7.5 Meter Flying LeadsL = 3 Extension Cables       (with Connector Box)M = 7.5 Extension Cables       (with Connector Box)Z = Connector Box ONLY       (no extension cables)
*Flying leads – cable  measured from last cable      carrier link*Extension Cables – cable  measured from  connection box at  end of base
Connector
 Cable ConnectorizationA = AriesB = Flying LeadsC = Compax3G = GeminiV = ViXZ = no cables
*Connectorized cables              only available with         Connector Box
Cable track
0 = None2 = Std.
Motor Coil Series1 = 110 Motor Coil
Coil Size1 = 1 pole, T1S 3.4˝ (86.4 mm)2 = 2 pole T1S 5.8˝ (147.3 mm)    T1D 5.4˝ (137.6 mm)   T1D 7.8˝ (198.12 mm)                 T1S 3.4˝ (86.4 mm)
T
www.parkermotion.comParker Hannifi n CorporationElectromechanical Automation Division 72
T2S-T2D/B2D
ADT 2 012 3 N S B A B 3
Order Example:
Bearing Rail Configuration
D = Dual Bearing RailsS = Single Bearing Rails* Bellows positioners not   available in single rail
Series
T = Open PosititionerB = Bellows Posititioner
Motor Coil Series
2 =  210 motor coil
Base material
   A = 0.375˝ Al
Length of Base
  XXX = Length of base In inches  Max.: 120˝*  Min.: 9.6˝  Increment: 2.4˝
* Truncate base length in part number. Example: for a 16.8 inch base, “XXX”            equal “016˝
T1S Base Length = Travel (increments of 2.4˝ [60.96 mm])                             +3.0˝ [76.2] + carriage lengthT1D Base Length = Travel Travel (increments of 2.4˝ [60.96 mm])
Coil size
2 = 2 pole, 4.2 in (106.68 mm)
3 = 3 pole, 6.6 in (106.64 mm)
4 = 4 pole, 9.0 in (228.60 mm)
Cooling   N  no cooling
Winding Type   S  Series   P  Parallel
Encoder
  A = LME 1 um  B = LME 5 um  Q = Renishaw 5 um  L = Renishaw 1 um  M = Renishaw 0.5 um  P = Renishaw 0.1 um  R = Renishaw IV p-p          sine/cosine  X = No Encoder
Cable length
A = 1 Meter Flying LeadsB = 3 Meter Flying LeadsC = 7.5 Meter Flying LeadsL = 3 Extension Cables       (with Connector Box)M = 7.5 Extension Cables       (with Connector Box)Z = Connector Box ONLY       (no extension cables)
*Flying leads – cable measured          from last cable carrier link*Extension Cables – cable   measured from connection box      at end of base*7.5 Meter Flying Lead Cables available on:  All bases with LME encoder  All bases with Renishaw  encoder under 86˝  For bases with Renishaw  encoder over 86˝ the  cable length (CL) will be  CL = 10M - (base length in      meters + 0.3M)
Connector
Cable ConnectorizationA = AriesB = Flying LeadsC = Compax3G = GeminiV = ViXZ = no cables
*Connectorized cables              only available with         Connector Box
Cable track
0 = (no track)3 = (standard)
*Consult factory for longer lengths.
www.parkermotion.com Parker Hannifi n CorporationElectromechanical Automation Division73
I-Force Ironless Motor Positioner
3 BDT 3 N S B A C 3012
Order Example:
Series T = Open PositionerB = Bellows Positioner
Bearing Rail ConfigurationD = Dual Bearing RailsS = Single Bearing Rails* Bellows positioners not   available in single rail
Length of BaseXXX = Length of base In inchesMax.: 118˝Min.: 9.6˝Increment: 2.4˝
* Truncate base length in part number. Example: for a 16.8 inch      base, “XXX” equal “016˝Base Length = Travel (increments of 2.4˝ [60.96mm])                       +3.0˝ [76.2 mm] + carriage length
Base Material
B = 1/2˝ Al
Cooling   N  no cooling
Winding Type
   S  Series
   P  Parallel
Encoder
A =  LME, 1umB = LME, 5umQ = Renishaw, 5umL = Renishaw, 1umM = Renishaw, 0.5mP = Renishaw, 0.1umR = Renishaw, 1 V p-p       sine/cosineX = No encoder
Cable length
Cable LengthA = 1 Meter Flying LeadsB = 3 Meter Flying LeadsC = 7.5 Meter Flying LeadsL = 3 Extension Cables       (with Connector Box)M = 7.5 Extension Cables       (with Connector Box)Z = Connector Box ONLY       (no extension cables)
*Flying leads – cable measured from last cable     carrier link *Extension Cables – cable  measured from connection       box at end of base*7.5 Meter Flying Lead Cables available on:  All bases with LME  encoder  All bases with Renishaw  encoder under 86˝  For bases with Renishaw  encoder over 86˝ the  cable length (CL) will be  CL = 10M - (base length        in meters + 0.3M)
Connector
 Cable ConnectorizationA = AriesB = Flying LeadsC = Compax3G = GeminiV = ViXZ = no cables
*Connectorized cables    only available with         Connector Box
Cable track
0 = None3 = Std.
Motor Coil Series3 = 310 Motor Coil
Coil Size2 = 2 pole  T3S 5.0˝ [127 mm], T3D 4.2˝ [106.68]3 = 3 pole   6.6˝ [167.64 mm]4 = 4 pole   9.0˝ [228.60 mm]5 = 5 pole   11.4˝ [289.56 mm]6 = 6 pole   13.3˝ [350.62 mm]
T3S-T3D
www.parkermotion.comParker Hannifi n CorporationElectromechanical Automation Division 74
Connector
 Cable ConnectorizationA = AriesB = Flying LeadsC = Compax3G = GeminiV = ViXZ = no cables
*Connectorize cables   only available with         Connector Box
T4S-T4D/B4D
BDT 4 XXX 3 N S B A B 4
Order Example:
Bearing Rail Configuration
D = Dual Bearing RailsS = Single Bearing Rails* Bellows positioners not   available in single rail
Series
T = Open PosititionerB = Bellows Posititioner
Motor Coil Series
 4 = 410 motor coil
Base material
   B = 1/2˝ Al
Length of Base
  XXX = Length of base in inches  Max.: 120˝ *  Min.: 13.44˝  Increment: 3.36˝
* Truncate base length in part number.   Example: for a 16.8 inch base, “XXX” equal “016˝
Base Length = Travel (increments of 2.4˝ [60.96mm])                      +5.5˝ [39.7 mm] + carriage length
Coil size
2 = 2 pole 4.8˝ [121.92 mm]
3 = 3 pole 8.15˝ [207.01 mm]
4 = 4 pole 11.5˝ [292.10 mm]
6 = 6 pole 18.2˝ [462.28 mm]
8 = 8 pole 24.9˝ [632.46 mm]
Cooling   N  no cooling
Winding Type   S  Series   P  Parallel
Encoder
  A =  LME 1 um  B  = LME 5 um  Q  = Renishaw 5 um  L  = Renishaw 1 um  M = Renishaw 0.5 um  P  = Renishaw 0.1 um  R  = Renishaw IV p-p      sine/cosine  X  = No Encoder
Cable length
A = 1 Meter Flying LeadsB = 3 Meter Flying LeadsC = 7.5 Meter Flying LeadsL = 3 Extension Cables       (with Connector Box)M = 7.5 Extension Cables       (with Connector Box)Z = Connector Box ONLY       (no extension cables)
*Flying leads – cable measured          from last cable carrier link*Extension Cables – cable   measured from connection box      at end of base*7.5 Meter Flying Lead Cables available on:  All bases with LME encoder  All bases with Renishaw  encoder under 86˝  For bases with Renishaw  encoder over 86˝ the  cable length (CL) will be  CL = 10M - (base length in      meters + 0.3M)
Cable track
  0 = (no track)  4 = (standard)
*Consult factory for longer lengths.